

Notice of Board Meeting Date Changes

On December 16th, 2024, at the December Regular Board Meeting, The Newaygo Public Schools Board of Education voted to change the dates of the January and February board meetings. See details below:

January 20th, 2025 Organizational and Regular Board Meeting Changed to: January 13th, 2025

February 17th, 2025 Regular Board Meeting Changed to: February 10th, 2025

Location: Newaygo High School Library at 6:00pm

The purpose of these date changes was due to scheduling conflicts with the school calendar:

January 20th: No School – MLK Day

February 17th: No School – Winter Break

The public may attend this meeting and the opportunity for public comment will be provided.

Ben Gilpin, Superintendent Newaygo Public Schools

Official minutes of all board meetings are posted on the district website and kept in the Superintendent's office at: 360 S. Mill Street, Newaygo, Michigan, phone 231-652-6984.

All minutes are available for public inspection during normal work hours 8:00 a.m. — 2:00 p.m. Monday – Thursday (Summer Hours) or 8-4pm Monday – Friday during the school year.

Upon request to the Superintendent, the District shall make reasonable accommodation for a person with disabilities to be able to participate in the meeting. This meeting is a meeting of a Board of Education committee in public for the purpose of conducting the School District's business and is not to be considered a public community meeting. There is a time for public participation during the meeting as indicated on agenda.

Newaygo Public School District is an Equal Opportunity Employer